011958

CH \$315.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIHOUSTON REFINING LP	FORMERLY LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING, LP	109/24/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1293 Eldridge Parkway		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77077		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0119588	AUTOKUT
Registration Number:	0408869	CARNITE
Registration Number:	1364064	EMULSIPLEX
Registration Number:	0194083	GASCON
Registration Number:	1863020	HYTHERM
Registration Number:	3005905	ORDNANCE
Registration Number:	3106823	QUENCHOL
Registration Number:	0225454	RUST-O-LENE
Registration Number:	0647014	TRANSKUT
Registration Number:	0409936	TRUKUT
Registration Number:	0941838	TUL-KUT
Serial Number:	78868399	HONOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0469

900089681

Fax Number: (918)591-5360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918-582-1211
Email: rblue@dsda.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Blue

Address Line 1: 320 S. Boston, Suite 500

Address Line 2: Doerner Saunders Daniel & Anderson

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Blue	
Signature:	/RachelBlue/	
Date:	10/18/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Houston Refining LP, formerly known as Lyondell-CITGO Refining, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having its principal offices at 1221 McKinney, Suite 700, Houston, Texas, 77010, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, CITGO Petroleum Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1293 Eldridge Parkway, Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring these registered trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$675.00 (six hundred seventy five dollars), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Houston Refining, LP, hereby assigns to CITGO Petroleum Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the U.S. federal registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations therefore, and the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto executed this document on the day and year set forth below.

HOUSTON REFINING LP

Date: 9/24/07

Name: Dennis M. Kozak

Title: Chief Patent Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0471

SCHEDULE A Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods or Services
Autocut	United	119,588	11/27/1917	Int'l Class 4: Oils and oil
[States			compositions adapted to be used on or
				flowed over metal during the milling,
				turning, cutting, threading, grinding,
				drilling, or other machining of the
				same for absorbing and radiating or
		ļ		dissipating the heat generated by and
				during the machining of metal and for
				cooling the tools of such machines and
		-		for lubricating hydraulic systems,
			Total Control of the	pneumatic tools, and pneumatic
				compressors.
Carnite	United	408,869	08/29/1944	Int'l Class 4: Cutting oils.
	States			-
Emulsiplex	United	1,364,064	10/08/1985	Int'l Class 4: Lubricating oil for
	States			cutting and machining operations on
				metals.
Gascon	United	194,083	01/13/1925	Int'l Class 4: Lubricating oils.
	States			
Honol	United	3,208,998	02/13/2007	Int'l Class 4: Light, medium, and
(word mark)	States		<u>'</u>	heavy compounded oil used as an
	ļ			energizer for cutting oils, a straight
wee.	3			cutting oil and a grinding oil.
Hytherm	United	1,863,020	11/15/1994	Int'l Class 4: Heat transfer oil for use
	States			as a fluid heat transfer medium in the
		•		chemical process and roadway
				material industries.
Ordnance	United	3,005,905	10/11/2005	Int'l Class 4: Petroleum based oil for
*****	States			use as cutting oil
Quenchol	United	3,106,823	06/20/2006	Int'l Class 4: Quenching oils.
(Word mark)	States			
Rust-O-Lene	United	225,454	03/22/1927	Int'l Class 4: Lubricating oils and
(Stylized)	States			greases.
Transkut	United	647,014	06/18/1957	Int'l Class 4: Cutting oils.
	States			
Trukut	United	409,936	10/31/1944	Int'l Class 4: Cutting oils.
(Stylized)	States			
Tul-Kut	United	941,838	08/29/1972	Int'l Class 4: Petroleum based cutting,
	States			metal working and grinding oils.

RECORDED: 10/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0472